

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5292 of 2022

Appellant :- Satya Narayan And 4 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajrshi Gupta,Kamlesh Shrama

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Harendra Yadav,Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A.

The present appeal is targeted against the order dated 22.07.2022 passed by learned Ist Additional Sessions Judge, Ghazipur in S.T. No. 46 of 2012 arising out of case crime no. 56 of 2011, under Sections 304/149, 323/149, 504 and 506 IPC, Police Station-Dullahpur, District-Ghazipur convicting and sentencing the appellant under the aforesaid sections of the IPC.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

Keeping in view the provision of Section 389(2) Proviso of Cr.P.C., learned AGA may file counter affidavit/objection within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up this matter a fresh in week commencing 12.09.2022.

Sri Harendra Yadav, Advocate who has put his appearance on behalf of the informant may also required to file counter affidavit within the same period.

It is made clear that application for suspension of sentence would be heard only after having the lower court record.

Order Date :- 5.8.2022

Abhishek Sri.